

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4477/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in WP No. 15109/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/stay)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeever, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master